6 B E C KE R GALLAG H E R Supreme Court of the United States

United States Courts of Appeals

Briefs and Records

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Donna J. Moore, hereby certify that 40 copies of
the foregoing Brief of Members of Congress as Amict
Curiae in Support of Petitioner in 23-675, Official
Committee of Asbestos Claimants v. Bestwall LLC, et
al., were sent via Two Day Service to the U.S.
Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent Two Day
Service and e-mail to the following parties listed
below, this 22nd day of January, 2024:

David C. Frederick

Kellogg, Hansen, Todd, Figel & Frederick, P.L.L.C.
1615 M Street, NW, Suite 400

Washington, DC 20036-3209

(202) 326-7900

dfrederick@kellogghansen.com

Counsel for Petitioner

Noel John Francisco
Jones Day

51 Louisiana Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 879-3939
njfrancisco@jonesday.com

Counsel for Respondents

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 8790 Governor's Hill Drive Franklin Square
(800) 890.5001 Suite 102 1300 | Street, NW, Suite 400E

www.beckergallagher.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 Washington, DC 20005



Edwin John Harron

Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP
1000 North King Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

(302) 571-6703

eharron@ycst.com

Counsel for Sander L. Esserman,
in his capacity as future claimants’ representative

Mark P. Goodman

M. Natasha Labovitz
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP
66 Hudson Boulevard

New York, New York 10001
(212) 909-6000
mgoodman@debevoise.com
nlabovitz@debevoise.com

Ross R. Fulton

John R. Miller, Jr.

Rayburn Cooper & Durham, P.A.
227 W. Trade Street, Suite 1200
Charlotte, North Carolina 28202
(704) 334-0891
rfulton@rcdlaw.net
jmiller@rcdlaw.net

Counsel for Respondent
Georgia-Pacific LLC



Deepak Gupta

Counsel of Record
Gregory A. Beck
Gupta Wessler LLP
2001 K Street, NW
Suite 850 North
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 888-1741
deepak@guptawessler.com

Counsel for Amici Curiae



All parties required to be served have been served.

State of Ohio
County of Hamilton

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on January 22, 2024.

Qe Jffﬂom@

Donna J. Moore

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.

Date: Q/m I3 , QO3
do h/k 4 ﬁ)f’k (A\l/ﬁﬁ’*

Notary Public

[seal]

. \ JOHN D. GALLAGHER
| Notary Public, State of Ohio

R My Commission Expires
February 14, 2028



